TWELFTH KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE

SIXTH SPECIAL SESSION, OCTOBER 2019

L.B. No. 12-

A BILL FOR AN ACT

To amend the Kosrae State Code by amending Section 2.801 of Title 2 of the Kosrae State code; and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE

1	Section 1. <u>Purpose</u> . The purpose of this act is to amend the Kosrae State Code by
2	amending Section 2.801 of Title 2 of the Kosrae State Code.
3	Section 2. Amendment. Title 2, Chapter 8, Section 2.801 of the Kosrae State
4	Code is hereby amended:

5	Section 2.801	. State Bird.

The "Trum" "Fon" or "Kosrae White-eye Fruit Dove" (Zosteropscinereuscinereus) 6 7 (Ptilinopus Porphyraceous) is the State Bird of Kosrae.

Section 3. Effective Date. This act takes effect upon the approval of the Governor 8 or upon its becoming law without such approval. 9

10

11

12

Date: $\frac{(0/22/19)}{(0/22/19)}$ * Introduced by: Bob H. Skilling 13